1226 Cando City/State	Requester's Name  Address  Phone =	934	16203 #2 00004589227-3 -09/14/01-01079-004 ****393.75 ****130.00
			Use Only
CORPORATIO	N NAME(S) & DOC	UMENT NUMBER(S), (if know	n):
1.			
((	Corporation Name)	(Document #)	<u> 1945 - Barrella Alberta (1948)</u>
2			· ·
3	Corporation Name)	(Document #)	00004589227—5 -09/21/0101010006 ****381.25 *****25.00
(C	orporation Name)	(Document #)	IS 0
☐ Walk in ☐ Mail out	orporation Name)  Pick up time  Will wait		CERTIFICATION OF STATE CErtificate of Station
NEW FILINGS  Profit Not for Profit Limited Liab Domestication Other	it ility	AMENDMENTS  Amendment Resignation of R.A., Off Change of Registered Ag Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	icer/Director W/W003
OTHER FILING Annual Report Fictitious Na	ert	REGISTRATION/QUALIF	ICATION ( )
CR2E031(7/97)		Exa	miner's Initials

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

## FLORSTON TRADE LTD. CO. (A Florida Limited Liability Company) Pursuant to Section 608.407 of the Florida Statute

First: The name of the limited liability company is: FLORSTON TRADE LTD. CO.

Second: Its registered office in the State of Florida is located at 360 South Shore Drive, Sarasota, Florida 34234. The registered agent in charge thereof is W. Rick Fletcher

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter608, F.S.

Wich Hetcher
Registered Agent's Signature

Third: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 360 South Shore Drive, Sarasota, Florida, 34234.

Fourth: The company shall be managed by members with full powers to operate and bind the undertaking subject to the terms and conditions in the Operating Agreement.

Fifth: OWNERSHIP: The members of the Company shall divide the equity of the undertaking in 1,000 units, with each individual unit having No Stated Par Value. Be it further noted that each member certificate shall state the total number of units authorized and shall only be valid if signed by the Members and sealed with the Company Seal. Be it further noted that the Articles of Organization may be amended from time to time.

Sixth: The duration of the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual.

Seventh: The name and address of each organizer is W. Rick Fletcher, 360 S. Strong Drive, Sarasota, Florida 34234

Eighth: In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that facts stated herein affirmation

<u>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</u>, I, W. Rick Fletcher, being fully authorized to execute a<u>nd</u> file this document have signed below executed these Articles of Organization on September 12th 2001.

W. Rick Fletcher

Organizer

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 12th day of September, 2001 AD.

Notary Harlan E. Peterson / Notary Public

> OCT. 3, 1998 TERM